



BID TABULATION

CITY OF COLUMBIANA
CITY OF COLUMBIANA HIGHWAY 25 SEWER EXTENSION TO PIGGLY WIGGLY, CDBG PROJECT
NO. LR-CM-PF-20-014
CONTRACT NO. CO19 069

CONTRACTOR:

APEL MACHINE & SUPPLY.

CIVIL CONTRACTORS

P O BOX 1210

P O BOX 2010

CULLMAN, AL 35056

PINSON, AL 35126

4947

43856

5%

5%

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

120 DAYS

120 DAYS

LICENSE NO.

BOND:

START:

COMPLETE:

Item No.	Description	Est Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1.	24" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement, C900, PVC Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	1400 LF	\$ 335.00	\$ 469,000.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 361,200.00
2.	36" Diameter Steel Casing, 1/4" Wall Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	140 LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 224,000.00
3.	12" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement C900 PVC Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	300 LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
4.	20" Diameter Steel Casing, 1/2" Wall Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	30 LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
5.	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, SDR 26 PVC, 0' 8' Cut, Up to 15 Feet Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
6.	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, Additional Footage, Any Depth Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	200 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
7.	5'-0" Manhole base and transition Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	7 EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00

Item No.	Description	Est Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
8.	6'-0" Manhole base and transition Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9.	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Furnish and Install Complete Per VF	75 VF	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 47,625.00
10.	Waterproof Manhole Frame, Cover and Cone Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	8 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
11.	Bypass Pumping of Existing 15" Diameter Sanitary Sewers Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12.	Pavement Replacement (Surface Sealer, Wear Course, Binder Course, Asphalt Leveling Course) Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	2400 SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 156,000.00
13.	Remove and Replace Concrete (Class A Concrete) Paving 4" Thick w/ Reinforcement As Required Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	300 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
14.	Sod Replacement In Kind For Installation Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	1000 SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
15.	8" Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Line Including Fittings Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	100 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
16.	8" Ductile Iron Gate Valves for Water Line Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
17.	8" Ductile Iron Fittings, MJ Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	8 EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00
18.	8" Ductile Iron Retainer Glands Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	20 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00

Item No.	Description	Est Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
19.	Class 1 Rip Rap as per ALDOT 814 Standard Specifications 12" Thick Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	100 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
20.	ALDOT #57 Stone for Parking Lots and Driveways Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	800 SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
21.	Remove and Cap Existing Sewer in Creek Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
22.	Class B Concrete Fill of Abandoned Sewer Under Alabama Highway 25 Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23.	Class B Concrete for Water Line Installation at Fittings Furnish and Install Complete Per CY	30 CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL OF BID				\$ 878,950.00		\$ 983,905.00



BID TABULATION

**CITY OF COLUMBIANA
CITY OF COLUMBIANA HIGHWAY 25 SEWER EXTENSION TO PIGGLY WIGGLY, CDBG PROJECT
NO. LR-CM-PF-20-014
CONTRACT NO. CO19 069**

CONTRACTOR:

**WILLOUGHBY CONTRACTING
2550 CONE DRIVE
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35217**

**REV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5801 GROVER BURCHFIELD D
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35401**

LICENSE NO.

1877

40131

BOND:

5%

5%

START:

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

COMPLETE:

120 DAYS

120 DAYS

Item No.	Description	Est Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1.	24" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement, C900, PVC Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	1400 LF	\$ 323.00	\$ 452,200.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 553,000.00
2.	36" Diameter Steel Casing, 1/4" Wall Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	140 LF	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 252,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350,000.00
3.	12" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement C900 PVC Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	300 LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00
4.	20" Diameter Steel Casing, 1/2" Wall Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	30 LF	\$ 241.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00
5.	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, SDR 26 PVC, 0' 8' Cut, Up to 15 Feet Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
6.	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, Additional Footage, Any Depth Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	200 LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
7.	5'-0" Manhole base and transition Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	7 EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00

Item No.	Description	Est Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
8.	6'-0" Manhole base and transition Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9.	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Furnish and Install Complete Per VF	75 VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00
10.	Waterproof Manhole Frame, Cover and Cone Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	8 EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
11.	Bypass Pumping of Existing 15" Diameter Sanitary Sewers Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
12.	Pavement Replacement (Surface Sealer, Wear Course, Binder Course, Asphalt Leveling Course) Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	2400 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 108,000.00
13.	Remove and Replace Concrete (Class A Concrete) Paving 4" Thick w/ Reinforcement As Required Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	300 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00
14.	Sod Replacement In Kind For Installation Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	1000 SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00
15.	8" Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Line Including Fittings Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	100 LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
16.	8" Ductile Iron Gate Valves for Water Line Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
17.	8" Ductile Iron Fittings, MJ Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	8 EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
18.	8" Ductile Iron Retainer Glands Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	20 EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00

Item No.	Description	Est Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
19.	Class 1 Rip Rap as per ALDOT 814 Standard Specifications 12" Thick Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	100 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
20.	ALDOT #57 Stone for Parking Lots and Driveways Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	800 SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00
21.	Remove and Cap Existing Sewer in Creek Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
22.	Class B Concrete Fill of Abandoned Sewer Under Alabama Highway 25 Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
23.	Class B Concrete for Water Line Installation at Fittings Furnish and Install Complete Per CY	30 CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL OF BID				\$ 1,191,430.00		\$ 1,465,700.00



BID TABULATION

**CITY OF COLUMBIANA
CITY OF COLUMBIANA HIGHWAY 25 SEWER EXTENSION TO PIGGLY WIGGLY, CDBG PROJECT
NO. LR-CM-PF-20-014
CONTRACT NO. CO19 069**

CONTRACTOR:

**BAIRD CONTRACTING CO., INC.
276 SNOW DRIVE
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209**

LICENSE NO.

7018

BOND:

5%

START:

10 DAYS

COMPLETE:

120 DAYS

Item No.	Description	Est Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1.	24" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement, C900, PVC Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	1400 LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 630,000.00
2.	36" Diameter Steel Casing, 1/4" Wall Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	140 LF	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 252,000.00
3.	12" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Replacement C900 PVC Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	300 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00
4.	20" Diameter Steel Casing, 1/2" Wall Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	30 LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00
5.	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, SDR 26 PVC, 0' 8' Cut, Up to 15 Feet Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6.	4" Diameter Sanitary Service Line Replacement, Additional Footage, Any Depth Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	200 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
7.	5'-0" Manhole base and transition Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	7 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00

Item No.	Description	Est Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
8.	6'-0" Manhole base and transition Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9.	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Furnish and Install Complete Per VF	75 VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00
10.	Waterproof Manhole Frame, Cover and Cone Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	8 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11.	Bypass Pumping of Existing 15" Diameter Sanitary Sewers Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$75,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
12.	Pavement Replacement (Surface Sealer, Wear Course, Binder Course, Asphalt Leveling Course) Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	2400 SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 84,000.00
13.	Remove and Replace Concrete (Class A Concrete) Paving 4" Thick w/ Reinforcement As Required Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	300 SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
14.	Sod Replacement In Kind For Installation Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	1000 SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00
15.	8" Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Line Including Fittings Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	100 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
16.	8" Ductile Iron Gate Valves for Water Line Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
17.	8" Ductile Iron Fittings, MJ Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	8 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18.	8" Ductile Iron Retainer Glands Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	20 EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00

Item No.	Description	Est Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
19.	Class 1 Rip Rap as per ALDOT 814 Standard Specifications 12" Thick Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	100 SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
20.	ALDOT #57 Stone for Parking Lots and Driveways Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	800 SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00
21.	Remove and Cap Existing Sewer in Creek Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
22.	Class B Concrete Fill of Abandoned Sewer Under Alabama Highway 25 Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
23.	Class B Concrete for Water Line Installation at Fittings Furnish and Install Complete Per CY	30 CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
TOTAL OF BID				\$ 1,673,450.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for the, received by the City of Columbiana Highway 25 Sewer Extension to Piggly Wiggly, CDBG Project No. LR-CM-PF-20-014 on October 28, 2021 at 2:00 P.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By 
Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.

